traffic, excluding those trips which are attributable
to any site specific development plan within
ParcelsSubparcels B-9, B-10, B-11 or B-14
approved after July 11, 2006.  For purposes of this
condition, the total number of “vested gateway
trips” means the fifteen thousand six hundred and
ninety (15,690)  total daily trips, the three hundred
and thirty-seven (337)  A.M. peak hour daily trips
and the one thousand, four hundred and fifty-two
(1,452)  P.M. peak hour daily trips previously
vested for such ParcelSubparcel as part of the
approved Gateway GDP.

Special Condition No. 6259 (ParcelsSubparcels
B-9, B-10, B-11 and B-14):

Unless designed and constructed by others or by the
City pursuant to the PVH Agreement, or otherwise